shares for 
which votes 
casted. 

% of total 
number of 
valid votes 
casted 

E voting by 
members through 
VC/OAVM 0 0 

0 

Remote E- voting 0 0 0 

Total 0 0 0 

B) Resolution No. 2 - (Special Resolution): 

To create, offer, issue, and allot up to 30,38,648 (Thirty Lacs Thirty 
Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Only) Equity Share of the 
Company of face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue 
price of INR 207.00/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Seven only) each 
[including a premium of INR 197.00/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Ninety-Seven only) each] aggregating up to INR 62,90,00,136/- 
(Rupees Sixty Two Crore Ninety Lakhs One Hundred and Thirty Six 
only) to the Allottees belonging to the Promoters Group and Non-
Promoters, for cash and for consideration other than cash (share 
swap) on private placement and preferential basis pursuant to 
provisions of section 23(1)(b), 42, 62(1) (c) and other applicable